Hall County, Georgia, hereby gives Notice of Intent to Award 
Contract #062-43 to Chattahoochee Group, Inc. located at 220 
Carter Street, Clermont, GA 30527 for the Construction of a 
Roundabout in Hall County at the Intersection of McEver Road and 
Light Ferry Road for the sum of two-million four-hundred eighty 
three thousand, six-hundred eighty six dollars and 51/100 cents 
($2,483,686.51). 

Upon Hall County Board of Commissioners’ approval on the scheduled 
voting meeting September 28, 2023, a Notice of Award will be issued. 
Once all bonding instruments are received then a Purchase Order will be 
issued and a Notice to Proceed.